31/12/2020 31/12/2019 31/12/2020 31/12/2019 31/12/2020 31/12/2019

Liabilities under credits and
loans

Loans granted

Trading and other receivables 6,248 3,699

Trading and other liabilities
Cash 3,127 1,102

Other financial assets
Total 9,375 4,801

Risk of changes in interest rates - sensitivity to changes

In order to carry out the analysis of sensitivity to changes in exchange rates, based on historical

changes in value and on the Company’s knowledge and experience of financial markets, the changes

in exchange rates which are “realistically possible” were estimated at the level of -10%/+10% as at 31

December 2020 and as at 31 December 2019.

The table below shows the sensitivity of the net financial result to reasonably possible changes in

exchange rates, assuming that other factors remain unchanged.

Sensitivity analysis for items exposed
to exchange rate changes (Euro)

  Effect on net profit/(loss) Effect on the balance sheet total
As at:

increase by 1% decrease by
1% increase by 1% decrease by 1%

31/12/2020

Liabilities under credits and loans
Loans granted
Trading and other receivables 6,248 506 -506 625 -625
Trading and other liabilities
Cash 3,127 253 -253 313 -313
Other financial assets
Total 9,375 759 -759 938 -938

Risk related to the general macroeconomic situation and economic situation in Poland

Revenues of MIRBUD S.A. are earned in full on account of conducting business activity on the Polish

market. Therefore, the financial results achieved depend on factors such as the stability of the

macroeconomic situation in Poland and the general economic situation in the country in a given

period. In particular, the development of the following macroeconomic and economic indicators has or

may have an impact on the financial results achieved by the Company and the entire development

sector:  GDP growth rate, unemployment rate, inflation rate, real wage growth rate, level of